

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.230 OF 2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmik,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after the ensuing Christmas vacation.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master