

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 OF 2009 IN W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIV I L) NO(s). 230 OF 2001

M. K. BA L A K R I S H N A N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 of 2009 is allowed in terms of the prayer made. The personal appearance of the Chief Secretary is ordered to be exempted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master