

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 230 OF 2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.Ms. Momota Oinam, Adv.for
M/s. Corporate Law GroupMr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubay, Adv.for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co,

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.for
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. for
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

-3-

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nitin Kumari Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on IA No.4.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the
State of Karnataka and seeks time to file reply.

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply to IA No.4 and one week
thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder, if any.

List immediately thereafter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master