

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL/IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 230 OF 2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5822/2006

Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. adv.
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. K.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Ganguly, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
For UOI Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

WP(C) 230/2001 etc.

For States of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Applicants in IA No. 8 to 10 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Shukla, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Srivastava, adv.

Ms. Momota Oinam, Adv.for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For State of W.B. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanu Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubay, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co, Advs.
3 WP(C) 230/2001 etc.

For State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.for
Mrs. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Dr. R.N. Upadhya, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.for
Mr. M.K.Michael, Adv.

For UT of Pondicherry Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. H. Manav, Adv.

For State of J&K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tebrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

For State of A.P.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

4

WP(C) 230/2001 etc.

Mr. Rajnish K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

For State of T.N.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. P.Prasanth, Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Intervening Party
(Ocean Water Development
Project)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

for Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention filed on behalf of

Ocean Water Development Project is rejected.

WP(C) No. 230/2001 & SLP(C) No. 5822/2006

List in the third week of July, 2010.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master