

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.230 OF 2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramaiah, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that in a matter of such a great significance, learned Senior Counsel representing the Union of India, states that after 2010 Progress Report, he has no instruction in regard to the present status in the matter.

He prays for two weeks' time to file the present status report and disclose to the Court the steps which they had taken in the light of the earlier Report of 2010.

Reluctantly, we grant this prayer.

List the matter on 16.04.2014 at the top of the Board for further hearing.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)
|Assistant Registrar

|