

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 230 OF 2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Addl. A.G., Punjab
Ms. Navjit Neelam Tegi, Addl. A.G., Punjab
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Writ Petition (C) No. 230/2001

2

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G., Haryana
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Ms. Vartika S. Walia, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, Adv.

Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.

For Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Riturai Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Addl. A.G., H.P.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Writ Petition (C) No. 230/2001

3

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fifth Progress Report (July, 2010 - April, 2014) on
Technology Mission on Winning Augmentation and Renovation
(WAR) for water has been submitted. We are not at all
satisfied with the progress made.

Writ Petition (C) No. 230/2001 4

Learned senior counsel representing the Union of India
prays for a week's time for filing a Status Report.

The Status Report shall include the details of the
work to be done by the State Governments, the expenditure
as also the way the amount allocated to the Technology
Mission had been spent.

In case the Technology Mission had faced or likely to
face any difficulty in carrying out its recommendations, it
shall also indicate that.

The Status Report shall be made available to learned
counsel for the petitioner as also to all the State
Governments by 28.04.2014.

List the matter on 29.04.2014.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar