

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 230/2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and early hearing and intervention and directions and directions and office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranaraynan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ministry of Science Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Assam Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Tamil Nadu Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand S., Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv. for
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UP Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Amdman & Nicobar	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms.G. Indira, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv. Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Rmasubramanian, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
R-21	Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv. Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.9.2014 high on board.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER