

+1

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 230/2001

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and early hearing and intervention and directions and directions and office report)

Date : 01/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Shailinder Saini,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Kerala Mr. G.Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash,Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash,Adv.
Mr.Manu Srinath,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M.,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Athithan,Adv.
For Maharashtra Mr.Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr.Arpit Rai,Adv.
For Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Lagesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.

2

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.
For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi,Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.
For H.P Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
For Jharkhand Mr. Tapes K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.
Mr. Aditya P.Singh,Adv.
For Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas Adv.
For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi,Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam,Adv.
Ms. Ashiswarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.

For Rajasthan Mr. S.S.Shamshery,AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
For Telangana Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Baskula Athik,Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr.Lal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Mithu Jain,Adv.

For Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

3

For Sikkam Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.
For Haryana Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Andaman & Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Nicobar Admn. Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wah,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.Luikang Michael,Adv.
For Chattisgarh Mr. A.P.Mayee,Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

4

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India was, by this Court's Order dated 10.09.2014, directed to take instructions whether the authority under Rule 5 of the Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2010 was functional and, if so, what was its composition. Learned counsel for the respondent has not done the needful inspite of repeated opportunities given.

The Central Government was also directed to place on record its views whether it was necessary to undertake an exercise for identification and clarification of wet lands in view of the fact that a comprehensive inventory of wetlands already said to have been prepared. Learned counsel for the Union of India has not done the needful in that regard also. Six weeks' time finally is granted to

5

do the needful.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master