

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 17.01.2017

COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 101

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 230 OF 2001
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12
(Application for including the applicant in the committee of experts
and to sanction an amount of rupees 10 crores
for national wetlands yatra)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 14 & 15
(Application for intervention and directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16
(Application for directions on behalf of Petitioner)

M.K.Balakrishnan & Ors.

.... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 01.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India was, by this Court's Order dated 10.09.2014, directed to take instructions whether the authority under Rule 5 of the Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2010 was functional and, if so, what was its composition. Learned counsel for the respondent has not done the needful inspite of repeated opportunities given.

The Central Government was also directed to place on record its views whether it was necessary to undertake an exercise for identification and clarification of wet lands in view of the fact that a comprehensive inventory of wetlands already said to have been prepared. Learned counsel for the Union of India has not done the needful in that regard also. Six weeks' time finally is granted to do the needful.

Post after six weeks.”

It is submitted for the kind information of the Hon'ble Court that no further documents have been received so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar