

ITEM NO.11 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

Date : 20-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR
Ms Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. Ajit Kr Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandratany Chaube, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the petitions on 27 July 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**