

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

Date : 06-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Attorney General for India
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, list the petitions on 13 February 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR