

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rebecca George Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sarah Caleb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Writ Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 22 August 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR