

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

Date : 27-09-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 In order to facilitate the submissions before the Bench, it has been agreed that Ms Shibani Ghosh and Ms Archana Pathak Dave, counsel, shall act as the nodal counsel. They shall put together a common compilation of the submissions, pleadings, documents and precedents in terms of the Circular dated 22 August 2023 issued for regulating the course of submissions. This exercise shall be completed on or before 30 October 2023. The common compilation shall be made available to all the parties. The compilation shall be exclusively in the electronic form and shall be emailed to cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.

- 3 List the petitions on 6 November 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR