

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 172736/2024 FOR APPROPRIATE  
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 172737/2024)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena George, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR  
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Manish Chava, Adv.  
Ms. Ameya Vikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(Civil) No. 304 of 2018

This matter is taken on board.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Additional Solicitor General will apprise this Court as to what each State has done regarding the wet lands which come within the jurisdiction.

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020

Pleadings have been exchanged.

Put up on 12.11.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that one similar matter namely W.P.(C) No. 230 of 2001 is also required to be listed along with these matters, which is not listed today.

Let the Writ Petition (Civil) No. 230 of 2001 be posted along with instant petitions.

(CHANDRESH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)