

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)
(I.A.NO.203606/2022 IN W.P.(C)NO.230/2001
IA No. 203606/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 172736/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 172736/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 172737/2024
IA No. 172737/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 172736/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena George, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Patni, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Aor, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. T. K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR

Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Aayush Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, ASG
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A K Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Bhagat , AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv

Mr. Akash Vashistha, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned senior counsel and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General.

A detailed affidavit has been filed by the Central Government giving the details of the work done so far by each of the States in Ground Truth, boundary demarcation and notification of the wetlands. We find that little progress has been made in these areas by most of the States.

Learned counsel shall give suggestions as to the further course of action and steps to be taken in the matter based on the Report and the affidavit filed by the Central Government.

Re-list on 04.12.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER