

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NOS. 76161/25, 76150/25, 76117/25, 30632/25, 30648/25,
103394/25 IN WP (C) NO. 230 OF 2001 ARE LISTED]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)

ONLY

IA No. 76161/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 76150/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 76117/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 30632/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 103394/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 30648/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 08-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Rebecca George, Adv.

Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Muhammed Ali Khan, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazng, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. M.F.Philip, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. N Visakamurthy, aor, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Kumar Nikhil, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Ruhi Sultana, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Jayshankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. D.p. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.
Ms. Anchal Kanthed, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Akash Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.76161/25, 76150/25, 76117/25, 30632/25, 30648/25,
103394/25 in WP (C) No.230 OF 2001:

List on 07.10.2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)