

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 214036/2025 IN WP (C) NO. 230 OF 2001 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)

ONLY FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 214036/2025

IA No. 214036/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 12-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AORMs. Nazish Fatima, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AORMr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amrtya Shreya, Adv.

Mr. Birjes Singh Meena, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazng, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. N. Visakamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ruhi Sultana, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jayshankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Akash Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.

Mr. Laxmikant Matadan Shukla, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Let notice be issued immediately.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the directions
of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 19.8.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG